DRIGINAL



Nancy Schnitzer Docket Manager Southern Operations Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Voice 850 599 1276 Fax 850 878 0777

June 16, 2003

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



Re: Docket No. 030238-TP Corrected Notice of Adoption by Tallahassee Telephone Exchange, Inc. Agreement

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Please find enclosed for approval and filing a corrected original cover-letter and two copies of the Notice of Adoption by Tallahassee Telephone Exchange, Inc. Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement to reflect and Amendment in Docket No. 030238-TP.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact my assistant Teri Harless at 850-599-1563.

Sincerely,

Mancy Schnetzer

Nancy Schnitzer

RECEIVED FILED FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

Enclosure

AUS CAF COM GOL OPC MMS OTH

DOCUMENT NUMBER EATE

05323 JUN 168

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Sprint

Nancy Schnitzer Docket Manager **Southern Operations** Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316 Voice 850 599 1276 Fax 850 87\$ 0777

June 16, 2003 (Revised) March 7, 2003

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Notice of Adoption of MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated Interconnection, Unbundling, Collocation and Resale Agreement and Amendment by Tallahassee Telephone Exchange, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated hereby provides notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of the adoption by Tallahassee Telephone Exchange, Inc. of the Interconnection, Unbundling, Collocation and Resale Agreement and Amendment for the State of Florida entered into by MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated which was filed with the Commission on August 16, 2002 in Docket No. 020391-TP.

Tallahassee Telephone Exchange, Inc. is adopting the agreement as provided by Section 252(i) of the Telecom Act of 1996.

Enclosed is the original signed and two (2) copies of the agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Tallahassee Telephone Exchange, Inc. for your records.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my assistant Teresa Harless at (850) 599-1563.

Sincerely,

Vancy Schnetzer

Nancy Schnitzer

cc: Eric and Julia Larsen
Tallahassee Telephone Exchange, Inc.
1367 Mahan Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Enclosure